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CITY OF NEW BEDFORD DAYE.... DL e S
m z_',‘?,.’}‘ /; ‘/:h:
SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN PERMIT

PERMIT NO.
23265

This certifies that permission is eranted to Nicllos E. Car < &io
LZokmrvit/fe, Doz Elyorotft—s Lol C. 207 Quotarkn. (. (Uarwick ICT 02893

Property Owner Address #=/15/ / (LEI)' (HOY) §28 - 3§’OO
to connect d/or ated at To b, ot Exe (S ) SY8 M JEarbss Sh

Assessors Pt 32, Lot ZH....... 10 thd/n. LTLAls. st L2 RECELV. EiE3

to be laid in accordance with the conditions in this application and the City of New Bedford ordinances. J M&% _,
C WORKS

TYPE OF USE: CYRESIDENTIAL 0 COMMERICAL O INDUSTRIAL O OTHER oErt. BE ElieE,

If applicant other than actual preperty owner, attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owiee, TEV INOR0. WasE

Name 7 o L5uililiom & e Llmate hedee G S o riviic, Diibhoquale. wel (50% Deusdesl
Mailing Address.../Z.. 5747 f'(\’«/i/,?/(”"if(//q/;/"// ....................................................
The Bonded-€ontractor/Drain Layer authorized to perform this work is: = )
] / / ; VAT o o A, 2 o sl AN Sl LS ;
%?’ﬁf;ﬂ..f’/w:.i.i:n.h,;.’hf4£{-;/t.{”\{r"’/w\—u‘q—-f;!,j"’f’/"& F 4
Name Address Tel.
Type of Pipe Requlredj'/vcsbﬂﬁis ........................................................................................
PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ISSUE

* Requires separate connections for sewage and storm drain where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a sanitary
sewer.

* All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.W. inspector before backfilling.

* If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint
Maintenance Agreement.

* Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of
- Public Works of required plans and supplemental information.

* In addition, a City-issued Industrial User Discharge Permit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the
‘Commonwealth of Massachusetts D.E.P. shall be required by the City for Industrial Discharge into the sewer system.

Industrial User Discharge Permit AT ) o U S RS LR B | Ve S R R A
Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit L Rt o b SR AN B AR R

A Filing and Inspection Fee of $f<5'ﬂ 0, plus an Entrance Fee of $.......... wherf/ applicable, must accompany this application.
Bank # Doy 7 [0k, Check # ST Date: ;?/)";’Z 02 Receipt # _ AS8%. 4390
Other requirements: A7 Al (. 71020 COUTMY . mnniditds. O L Ao Shart, GH L B =t (6

.....................................................................................................................

~MSewer

Connection made to
Ij@torm Drain

Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as all pertinent ordi
other special rules as the Commissioner of Public Works may deem

S e / RNy 4

Commissioner of Public Works

Part of jointly-shared private line O Yes %0

INSPECTOR’S REPORT

INSPECTED BY: _ |0 €. MARTicl N
DATE: &/ stz

COMMENTS:
DAPPROVED . O DISAPPROVED : é’ .
/ f \
e i F
siatdre 7 SKETCH PLAN :

31-746



PERMIT NO.

23265

This certifies that permission is granted to Nic/o Jas E. Combio
Gatirydilll, bmfacypmm#; LLC. 207 Quaki—Ln, &, carw/Of IRZ OZX93 ...

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD DATE..... 8/67)02 ...........

SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN PERMIT

Property Owner Address G’Sel). (#0158 28 -3500
— - . - 1 GH- -
1o connect € oomEndor Gorm drain Peated at TS, ST Ette (D0 T I Jramlats S
Assessor’s Plot/3Z-Z., Lot. /, K.t thd/in. B i AR ST I 75 > (e A Street

to be laid in accordance with the conditions in this application and the City of New Bedford ordinances.

TYPE OF USE: CXRESIDENTIAL O COMMERICAL O INDUSTRIAL O OTHER 206N
If applicant other than actual preperty owner, attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owner.
Name 7824205, LLulabes .éxb!:@f@éﬁé@@/w’::.gr./.baﬁ’f{mb.2)/:[2@24@.(@...Tel..§93.>2ﬂ§ﬂ!‘?§7 ...........
Mailing Address.. /7. N2T2 74247, Crele, M. »b(’*”L AT QLT T cvoivrinrsiriinssrrsinsnsssansassasssnsassons

The Bonded-€ontractor/Drain Layer authorized to perform this work is:

e ot 2 Dl A CAL e A . OB 2481637
Tel.

Name Address

Type of Pipe Requlredlovc':)—'bicsis ........................................................................................

PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ISSUE

* Requires separate connections for sewage and storm drain where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a sanitary
sewer.

* All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.W. inspector before backfilling.

* If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint
Maintenance Agreement.

* Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of
Public Works of required plans and supplemental information.

* In addition, a City-issued Industrial User Discharge Permit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts D.E.P. shall be required by the City for Industrial Discharge into the sewer system.

Industrial User Discharge Permit NO............. oo ERREB... svxwpssommssmmmmmnnommanmsnsmnsanassd SAERARA
Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No..... s =SS DIRR. ... v i SR S SR A RS

A Filing and Inspection Fee of 35000, plus an Entrance Fee of $. — wherﬁ applicable, must accompany this application.
Bank & Spusrengrz oK. Check # _ A0S Date: .S’/ﬁl?’/ 02 Receipt # _ A SEZ 4390
Other requirements: .47 2S04 97 (Dt u Dt at- At LA Staaet. . ohQ7) &St = inStalid.
o P TN s R S

MSewer

Connection made to
&Storm Drain

Part of jointly-shared private line O Yes yNo

Commissioner of Public Works

INSPECTOR’S REPORT

INSPECTED BY:
DATE:
COMMENTS:

COAPPROVED - O DISAPPROVED

SIGNATURE SKETCH PLAN
31-746
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UNIVERSAL PROPERTIES GROUP, INC.
- 207 Quaker Lane
: : West Warwick, RI 02893
Telephone 401.828.3500
Facsimile 401,826.7038/401.823.7329

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

DATE: August 1, 2002
TO: ) Anna Rosa
- FA.X NQ.: 1-508-961-3043
FROM.: Ralph J. Libsohn
RE: Forbes Street
PAGES: 2 including this transmittal sheet
COMMENTS:
Dear Anna:

Here is the authorization for Dominic Di Pasquale to pull the permits for the Forbes
Street project. Call me with any questions that you may have..

T hznks,

Ralph

The in‘ormation contained in this fax transmittal 18 confidential ard privileged legal interimation and is intend2d oniy for die use of the
{ndividaal(z) listed below, Shouid vou receive his infonmation in error, please notity this offics inuuedistely by telephone and relum
the documents to the above address



Aug Q1 02 02:22p
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Bakerville Development, LLC

Forbes Builders & Developers LLC ,

© 207 Quaker Lane
West Warwick, RT 02893
Telephone: 401.828.3500

Fax: 401.826.7038

Via facsimile
August 1, 2002 .7

Ms. Anna Rosa
Engineering Department

Re: Forbes Strect Extension

Dear Ms. Rosa:

I am the Managzr of Bakerville Development, LLC (“Bakerville™) and Forbes Builders &
Developers, LLC (“Forbes™), being the owners. of certain properties in the subdivision.

On behalf of Bakerville and Forbes, I hereby authorize Dominic Di Pasquale on behalt of
Bakerville and Ferbes to obtain all necessary permits to be issued with respect to AP: 1321, Lots:
1111, 1112, 1113, 1114 and any other lot within the Forbes Street subdivision requiring permits,
and 1 respectfully authorize you to deal with Mr. D1 Pasquale as the authorized representaiive of
Bakerville and Forbes for that purpose.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Very tquly yours,

Nickolas E. Cambic ~
Manager

State of Rhode Island

County of Keat

In West Warwick, Rhode Istand, on the 1™ day of August, 2002, personally appeared before me
Nicholas E. Cambio, known to me and known to me to be the Manager of Bakerville

Development, LLC an Forbes Builders & Developers JhC. whe, being duly swom and dsposed,
did execute and deliver this instrunent of his own ft

- A T d
Notary Public

Ralph J. Libsohn
Notary Pub“!c\and
State Of Rhoda 18
\O# 47788 M: Commission Expires 5/14/05
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) UNIVERSAL PROPERTIES GROUP, INC.
- 207 Quaker Lane
West Warwick, RT 02893
Telephone 401,828.3500
Facsimile 401,826.7038/401.823.7329

. <
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET S’Zfz/.?__—-
™ S Y
DATE: August 7, 2002 S L owjé’— /77 _
. . 7 U
TO: - David A. Kennedy /% j 2 9’(’

ST /9’4’”””%
FAX NO.: 1-508-979-1576 ;

FROM: Ralph J. Libsohn , e st A - 771
foro b2 LN

RE: Forbes Street 2 /ﬂﬂ,ﬂ_ dﬁ G{)’?’Vﬂﬁ%t‘?L.
PAGES: 3, including this transmittal sheet /> 7 y{,-..SWCC S0 fo ﬁ'éwﬁ(-
COMMENTS:

Dear David:

Here is the actual bond for the Forbes Street project. Note the date: it was issued June
25Mas I promised. We are honest pecple although we are human.

Call me with any questions that you may have.

T ypu,

alph J. Libsohn
General Counsel

The information contained in this tfax transerietal is contidentre] nud provilaged legal infonation and js intended only for the use of the
individualis) Jizted below. Should you receive (his information in error, piease nolify this offic: iruuedintely hy telephume wid retum

‘ ¢ Cocuntenls o ADAYeE 285 | ’ . J . _Q’& . M‘Ké’ AM
' — 29‘/&’ W/Z)Jmmc ' Jii’(oa//i/m“ 70
w A e S SF R AP

i j ‘
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GULF INSURANCE COMPANY
HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT

"POWER OF ATTORNEY ) B21844038
ORIGINALS QF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY ARE PRINTED ON BLUE SAFETY PAPER WiTH TEAL INK. t

S -

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the Gulf Insurance Company, a corparaticn duly organizea under the laws of the Stats of Ccnnecticdl. having
its principal office in the city of ltving, Texas, pursuant to the failowing resolution, adopted by the Finance & Exgcutive Committae of the Board of Directors
of the said Company an the 10th day of August, 1933, to wit; .

“RAESOLVED, that the Presidant, Exacutive Vics Prasident or any Senfor Vice President of the Company shal haye autharity to make, 2xscte ang deliver a
Power of Attorney constituting as Attomey-in-Fact, such parsons, firms, or carperations as may be selected trom timse to time; and any such Attorney-in-Fact
may be removed and the authorty granted him revoked by the Presidsnt, or any Executive Vice President, or any Seniar Vice President, ar by the Board ct
Directors or by the Finance and Executive Committes of the Board of Directars

AESOLVED, that nothing in this Powerof Attornay shall be constryad as a grant ot authority to the attorney{s}-In-fact to 5iGA, exacuts, acknowledge, daliver
or atherwise issue a palicy ar policies of Insurance on behalf of Gult tnsurance Gompany. .

RESOLVED, that the signature of tha Presidany, Executivs Vice Prasident ar any Senicr Vice Presidunt, and the Saal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attomey or any certificate relating thereto by facsimila, and any such pawers so axecuted and certified by facsimile signature ang facsimile
saal shall be vafid and binding upon the Company in the futura with respect to any bond and documents relating ta such bonds to which they ara attaghed.”

Gulf Insurance Company does herehy make, constitute ang appoimt

David H. Skillings Robert E. Shaw, Jr. Sharon K. Martel

its true and lawtul attomay(s}-in-fact, with fulf power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknawledgs and deliver
in Its behalf, as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, and ta bind Gult Inseranca Company thereby as fully and to the sams extant as if
any bonds, undertakings and documents relating 1o such bonds and/cr undenakings were signed by the duly authorized officer of the Gult Insurance Company
and alt the acts of said attorney(s}-in-fact, pursuant 1g the authority hareln given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The obligation of the Company shail not sxceed five million {5,000,000) doMars.

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Guif Insarance Csmpany has caused these presents 'z be signed by 2ny affleer of the Campany and its Carporate Seal to
be hereto atfixed, -

GULF INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE OF NEW YORK } s G E"'“ . P ! A
COUNTY OF NEWYORK J Evecmtive Vie Breiient

Qr this 15t day of October, AD 2007, belore me cams Lawrenca P. Minter, known to me personally wha belng by me duly swom, did depesa and say:
that e resides In the County of Bargen, Statg of New Jersey; that ha (g the Exacutlve Vica President of the Guit Insurance Company, the corparation described
In and which execated the above Instrument; that he knows the seal of said comaration; that the seal aiflxedn the sald Ingfryments is such corporatea soal;
that it was 30 aflixad by order of tha Baard of Diractars of s2id corporatior and that he signed his name, lheretg by {tke arder.

1Y

ANGIE-MAHABIR-BEGAZO
STATE OF NEW YORK } ss Notary Fublic, State of New York
. A6D199
COUNTY OF NEW YORK Qualliod in B8
Commizsion Expires February [6. 2003

\, ibe undersignad, Saniar Vice Presidant of the Guit Insnranse S5 R0y, 3 Copnacticut Comparation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the faregolng and attached

POWER OF ATTORNEY remalns in full fores. 5 e—g 8
2 : <% Duedwe 2Z5TH o JUNE ,, 02
Sigaed and Sealed at the City of New York. & R '
George Blancandi

Qarminw WVieme Themaddane
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Bond No. 821844038
SUBDIVISION PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOW ALL PERSéNS BY THESE PRESENTS, that FORBES BUILDERS AND D R C. 207 QUAKER LAN
WEST WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02893, as Principal, and GULF INSURANCE COMPANY authorized to do business in the
State of MAINE and having an office at 3055 LEBANON ROAD, SUITE 3-1100, BUILDING THREE, NASHVILLE, TN 37214, as

Surety, are held and firmly bound unto CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 133 WILLIAM STREET, .
NEW BEDFORD, MASSCHUSETTS 02740, as Obligee, in the penal sum of TWENTY FIVE THQUSAND AND NOQ/100THS
{$25,000.00) for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors,

SUCCESSOrs and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these preseants.

WHEREAS, the above bounded Principal has been granted approval by the above named Qbligee for FORBES STREET
EXTENSION Ii, as set forth at a meeting of the CITY QF NEW BEDFQRD, on JUNE 18, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of the above otligation is such, that if the said Principal shall complete the above
improvements in accardance with the plans and specifications approved by CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT, within the QNE
(1) year period from the date hereof; and shall indemnify and save harmless the Town from all costs and damages which it
may suffer by reason of failure to do o, and fully reimburse and repay the Qbligee any outiay and expsnse which it may incur
in making good any such default, then this obligation shail be null and void, otherwise it will remain in full force and effect

THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION, however, is limited by the following express canditions, the perfarmance of which
shall be a condition precedent to any rights of claims or recovery hereunder:

1. Upon the discovery by the Obligee, or by the Obligee's agent or representative, of any act or cmission that shall ar might
involve a loss hereunder, the Obligee shall endeavor to give written notice thereof with the fullest information cbtainable at
the time to the Surety at its office at 3055 LEBANON ROAD, SUITE 3-1100, BUILDING THREE, NASHVILLE, TN 37214,

2. Legal proceeding for recovery hereunder may not be brought unless begun within twelve (12) months from the date of the
discovery of the act or omission of the Principal on account of which claim is made, and denial by Surety of any obligations
to make payment under this bond. '

3. The Principal shall be made a party of any suit or action for recovery hersunder, and no judgment shail be rendered
against the Surety in excess of the penalty of this instrument

4. No right of acion shall accrue hereunder to or for the use or benefit of anyone other than the Qtligee, and the Obligee’s
right hereunder may not be assigned withotit the written consent of the Surety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this instrument has been executed by the duly authorized representative of the Principal
and the Surety. -

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED: JUNE 25, 2002,

DAVID H. SKILLINGS, ATTORNEN



